

ResMed Inc. to Present at Upcoming Conferences

SAN DIEGO, April 27 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- ResMed Inc. (NYSE: RMD) announced today that it will be presenting at four upcoming conferences:

- -- Deutsche Bank Health Care Conference at the InterContinental in Boston on May 4, 2010;
- -- Jefferies Global Life Sciences Conference at the Grand Hyatt in New York City on June 10, 2010;
- William Blair Growth Stock Conference at the Four Seasons in Chicago on June 16, 2010; and
 Wachovia/Wells Fargo Healthcare Conference at the InterContinental in
- -- Wachovia/Wells Fargo Healthcare Conference at the InterContinental in Boston on June 24, 2010.

The presentations will be webcast. To access the live webcast or the archived webcast of the presentation, please log onto <u>http://investor.resmed.com</u>. Further information can be obtained by contacting Constance Bienfait at ResMed Inc., San Diego, at +1(858) 836-5971 or by visiting the company's multilingual website at <u>www.resmed.com</u>.

ResMed is a leading developer, manufacturer, and distributor of medical equipment for treating, diagnosing, and managing sleep-disordered breathing and other respiratory disorders. We are dedicated to developing innovative products to improve the lives of those who suffer from these conditions and to increasing awareness among patients and healthcare professionals of the potentially serious health consequences of untreated sleep-disordered breathing.

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20100203/RESMEDLOGO)

SOURCE ResMed Inc.